

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

In the Matter of:

Eagle Brass Company,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)

)

Docket No. EPCRA-03-2015-0127

NOTICE OF HEARING LOCATION

On December 21, 2016, I issued a Notice of Hearing Order ("Hearing Order"), which scheduled the hearing in this matter to begin at **9:00 a.m.** on **Tuesday, March 7, 2017**, and continue as necessary through **Friday, March 10, 2017**. The Hearing Order established Philadelphia, Pennsylvania as the location for the hearing, and advised the parties that they would be timely notified of the precise location and address of the hearing once arrangements for hearing space had been made. Consistent with the Hearing Order, the parties are advised that the hearing in this matter will be held at the address set forth below:

United States Custom House Courtroom 300 200 Chestnut Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

IF EITHER PARTY DOES NOT INTEND TO ATTEND THE HEARING, OR HAS GOOD CAUSE FOR NOT BEING ABLE TO ATTEND THE HEARING AS SCHEDULED, IT SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED AT THE EARLIEST POSSIBLE MOMENT.

> Christine Donelian Coughlin Administrative Law Judge

Date: January 9, 2017 Washington, D.C. In the Matter of *Eagle Brass Company*, Respondent. Docket No. EPCRA-03-2015-0127

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that the forgoing Notice of Hearing Location, dated January 9, 2017, and issued by Administrative Law Judge Christine Donelian Coughlin, was sent this day to the following parties in the manner indicated below.

Andrea Priest Attorney Advisor

Original and One Copy by Hand Delivery

Mary Angeles Headquarters Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Administrative Law Judges Ronald Reagan Building, Room M1200 1300 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20004

Copy by Electronic and Regular Mail to:

Joyce A. Howell, Esq. Senior Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Email: howell.joyce@epa.gov

Copy by Electronic and Regular Mail to:

James E. Gavin, Esq. Masano Bradley, LLP 1100 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 201 Wyomissing, PA 19610 Email: jgavin@masanobradley.com

Dated: January 9, 2017 Washington, D.C.